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hild Child & irectory contact: 
Commander Navy Installations Command – N926 

(202) 433-0519 
NavySLO@navy.mil  

 
  



 

SLO Directory 

 
 
Regions: All Selected  
 

  

  Region:  Commander Navy Region Southeast  
  

  Region SLO: Kaunike, Dawn  
Bldg 919, Langley Street  
Jacksonville, FL 32211  
Phone: 904-542-4566  
Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/cnrse/index.htm  
Email: dawn.kaunike@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Corpus Christi NAS  

  Garza, Mary Jane  
Bldg. 39, D Street  
Corpus Christi, TX 78419  
Phone: 361 961-2625  
Website: https://www.cnic.navy.mil/CorpusChristi/BaseSupport/SchoolLiaisonOfficer/index.htm  
Email: maryjane.garza@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Fort Worth JRB NAS  

  Arnett, Michael  
1510 Chennault Ave. Room 122  
PO Box 27129  
Fort Worth, Texas 76127  
Phone: 817.782.1873  
Website: www.cnicnavy.mil/fortworth  
Email: michael.b.arnett@navy.mil  

 

  



  

  

    Installation:  Guantanamo Bay NAVSTA  

  Dickson, Chris  
PSC 1005 Box 11  
Rm 4A Bldg 763 Chapel Hill Complex 1 Sherman Ave  
FPO (Guantanamo Bay), AE 09593  
Phone: 011-5399-84616  
Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/guantanamo/index.htm  
Email: Chris.Dickson@usnbgtmo.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Gulfport CBC  

  Byrd, Kevin  
1706 Bainbridge Ave.  
Building 352  
Gulfport, MS 39501  
Phone: 228-871-2117  
Website: https://www.cnic.navy.mil/gulfport  
Email: kevin.r.byrd@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Jacksonville NAS  

  Mills, Dawn  
Bldg 2069 Mustin Road  
Youth Activity Center  
Jacksonville, Florida 32212  
Phone: 904-778-2236  
Website: 
https://www.cnic.navy.mil/Jacksonville/OperatingForcesSupport/MilitaryMoves/SchoolResearch/index.htm  
Email: dawn.m.mills@navy.mil  

 

  



  

  

    Installation:  Key West NAS  

  Eldred, Yoli  
A332 Forrestal Ave  
NAS Key West  
Key West, FL 33040  
Phone: 305-293-2621  
Website: 
https://www.cnic.navy.mil/navycni/groups/public/@pub/@southe/@keywest/documents/document/cnicp_a135454.pdf  
Email: yeldred@yahoo.com  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Kings Bay SUBASE  

  Jefferson, Clainetta  
650 USS Wahoo Avenue  
Building 0166  
Kings Bay, Georgia 31547  
Phone: 912-573-8986  
Website: www.cnic.navy.mil/kingsbay  
Email: clainetta.jefferson@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Kingsville NAS  

  Alexander, Jeanie  
554 McCain Street, Suite 110  
Kingsville, TX 78363  
Phone: 361-675-0112  
Website: www.cnic.navy.mil/kingsville  
Email: carolyn.alexander@navy.mil  

 

  

  



  

    Installation:  Mayport NAVSTA  

  Cromartie, Judy  
NS Mayport  
Bldg. 1, Massey Ave.  
Jacksonville, FL 32228  
Phone: 904.270.6289 x1305  
Website: www.CNIC.navy.mil/Mayport/recreation  
Email: judith.cromartie@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Meridian NAS  

  McDonald, Cynthia  
255 Rosenbaum Ave.  
Suite 171  
Meridian, MS 39309  
Phone: 601-679-2473  
Website: 
http://www.cnic.navy.mil/meridian/FleetAndFamilyReadiness/SupportServices/Families/ChildandYouthPrograms/SchoolLiaison/index.htm  
Email: cynthia.h.mcdonald@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  New Orleans NAS JRB NAS  

  Walters, Treva Lynn  
400 Russell Ave.  
New Orleans, LA 70143  
Phone: (504) 678-3452  
Website: http://www.cnic.navy.mil/jrborleans/index.htm  
Email: treva.walters@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



    Installation:  Panama City NSA  

  Kent, Lynda  
Naval Support Activity Panama City  
101 Vernon Avenue, Bldg 461  
Panama City Beach, FL 32407  
Phone: 850-774-7976  
Website: https://www.cnicnavy.mil/PanamaCity/families/SchoolLiaisonOfficer  
Email: lynda.kent@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Pensacola NAS  

  Bergosh, Carissa  
4119 Children's Lane  
Pensacola, Florida 32511  
Phone: 850-293-0322  
Website: www.naspensacola-mwr.com  
Email: carissa.bergosh@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Whiting Field NAS  

  Hendrix, Christopher  
7523 California St.  
Milton, Florida 32570  
Phone: 850-665-6105  
Website: https://www.cnic.navy.mil/WhitingField/BaseSupport/SchoolLiaisonOfficer/index.htm  
Email: christopher.p.hendri@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



  

  

  Region:  Europe, Africa, SWA  
  

  Region SLO: Flynn, Kathy  
PSC 817 Box 108  
FPO, AE 09622  
Phone: 390815682939  
Website:  
Email: Kathy.Flynn@eu.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Bahrain NSA  

  Bailey, Jarod  
 ,  
Phone: 001-973-1785-3335  
Website: http://www.bahr-ehs.eu.dodea.edu/  
Email: Jarod.Bailey@me.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Naples NSA  

  OConnor, Pamela  
PSC 808 Box 9  
FPO, AE 09622  
Phone: 390818116549  
Website:  
Email: Pamela.oconnor@eu.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



  

    Installation:  Rota NAVSTA  

  Peters, Barbara  
PSC 819 BOX 14  
DGF High School Rm 18  
FPO, AE 09645  
Phone: 34-956-82-1104  
Website: https://www.cnic.navy.mil/Rota/Relocation/SchoolLiaisonOfficer/index.htm  
Email: barbara.peters@eu.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Sigonella NAS  

  Mckibbin, Christopher  
PSC 812 PO BOX 3390  
NAS 1 Building 219 Room 102A  
FPO, AE 9627  
Phone: 011-39-095-86-3242  
Website:  
Email: christopher.mckibbin@eu.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



  

  

  Region:  Hawaii  
  

  Region SLO: Jones, Tom  
 ,  
Phone: (808) 473-2552  
Website: www.greatlifehawaii.com  
Email: thomas.a.jones@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Barking Sands PMRF  

  Dean, Darren  
800 Scott Scircle Bldg 1110 Room 119  
JBPHH, HI 96853  
Phone: 808-449-1577  
Website: www.greatlifehawaii.com  
Email: darren.dean@hickam.af.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  JBPHH JB  

  Dean, Darren  
800 Scott Scircle Bldg 1110 Room 119  
JBPHH, HI 96853  
Phone: 808-449-1577  
Website: www.greatlifehawaii.com  
Email: darren.dean@hickam.af.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  JBPHH Hickam JB  



  Tom, David  
 ,  
Phone:  
Website: www.greatlifehawaii.com  
Email: davidtom.jbphh.slo@gmail.com  

 

  

  

  

  

  Region:  Japan  
  

  Region SLO: Russell, Ruth  
bldg 1555 Clement Blvd room 300  
PSC 473 box 470  
FPO, AP 96349  
Phone: 315-243-2588  
Website:  
Email: ruth.russell@fe.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Atsugi NAF  

  Cassidy, Amy  
PSC 477 Box 20  
FPO AP 96306  
NAF Atsugi Japan, Japan 96306  
Phone: 264-4185  
Website: 
https://www.cnic.navy.mil/Atsugi/CommunitySupport/Education/SchoolLiaisonOfficer/index.htm  
Email: amy.cassidy@fe.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



  

    Installation:  Sasebo CFA  

  McCarthy, Hannah  
Commander,Fleet Activities,Sasebo MWR Department  
PSC AP 96322-0001  
,  
Phone: DSN 315-252-2206  
Website:  
Email: hannah.mccarthy@fe.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Yokosuka CFA  

  Russell, Ruth  
bldg 1555 Clement Blvd room 300  
PSC 473 box 470  
FPO, AP 96349  
Phone: 315-243-2588  
Website: http://mwryokosuka.wordpress.com/slo/  
Email: ruth.russell@fe.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

  

  Region:  Joint Region Marianas  
  

  Region SLO: Askey, Barbara  
Naval Base Guam  
PSC 455 Box 169  
FPO, AP 96540  
Phone: 671-339-5238 or DSN 339-5238  
Website: www.mwrguam.com  
Email: barbara.askey@fe.navy.mil  

 

  

  



  

    Installation:  Andersen AFB  

  Duncan, Rebecca  
36 FSS/FSFR  
Unit 14002, Box 17  
APO, AP 96543  
Phone: 671-366-5126  
Website:  
Email: rebecca.duncan.4@us.af.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Guam NAVBASE  

  Askey, Barbara  
Naval Base Guam  
PSC 455 Box 169  
FPO, AP 96540  
Phone: 671-339-5238 or DSN 339-5238  
Website: http://www.mwrguam.com/company_detail.php?keyword=school  
Email: barbara.askey@fe.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

  

  Region:  Korea  
  

  Region SLO: Carr, Lachelle  
 ,  
Phone: 011-82-55-540-5381  
Website:  
Email: lachelle.carr%40gmail.com  

 

  

  

  



    Installation:  Chinhae CFA  

  Carr, Lachelle  
 ,  
Phone: 011-82-55-540-5381  
Website:  
Email: lachelle.carr%40gmail.com  

 

  

  

  

  

  Region:  Mid-Atlantic  
  

  No Region SLO has been selected for this region. 
    Installation:  Earle NWS  

    Installation:  Fort Story JEB  

  Kilpatrick, Vernell  
300 Guadalcanal Rd  
300 Guadalcanal Rd Room 112  
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452  
Phone: 757-422-7101x238  
Website: www.militaryk12link.com  
Email: vernell.kilpatrick@Navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Hampton Roads NSA  

  Foster, Allison  
1427 Mitscher Avenue. bldg NH-40  
Norfolk, Va. 23551  
Phone: 757 -438 -3809  
Website: www.militaryk12link.com  
Email: allison.foster@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



    Installation:  Little Creek- Ft Story JB  

  Patch, Debbie  
1481 D St, Bldg 3016  
Virginia Beach, VA 23459  
Phone: (757) 462-4483  
Website: www.militaryk12link.com  
Email: deborah.patch@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Mechanicsburg SPCC  

    Installation:  New London SUBASE  

  Chapman, Miranda  
164 Grayling Avenue 2nd floor  
MWR dept  
Groton, CT 06349  
Phone: 860-694-3772  
Website: 
http://cnic.navy.mil/NewLondon/FleetAndFamilyReadiness/SupportServices/Families/ChildandYouthPrograms/SchoolLiaison/index.htm  
Email: miranda.chapman@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Newport NAVSTA  

  McCarthy, Janet  
1376 Bushnell Street  
JKF Child Development Center  
Middletown, Rhode Island O2842  
Phone: 401-841-7126  
Website: www.discovermwr.com/navalstationnewport/slo/  
Email: janet.mccarthy@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



    Installation:  Norfolk Naval Shipyard VA NSA  

  Black, Sharon  
1101 Holcomb Road  
Building 276  
Portsmouth, VA 23708  
Phone: 757-953-5096  
Website: www.militaryk12link.com or 
http://www.navsea.navy.mil/shipyards/norfolk/mwr/Content/Child.aspx  
Email: sharon.black@med.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Norfolk Naval Station NAVSTA  

  Williams, Asha  
1682 Piersey Street  
Building KN  
Norfolk, VA 23511  
Phone: 757-322-2316  
Website: www.militaryk12link.com  
Email: asha.williams@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Northwest Annex NSA  

  Foster, Allison  
1427 Mitscher Avenue. bldg NH-40  
Norfolk, Va. 23551  
Phone: 757 -438 -3809  
Website: www.militaryk12link.com  
Email: allison.foster@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



  

    Installation:  Oceana NAS  

  Hammer, John  
875 D Avenue  
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23460  
Phone: 757-433-2496  
Website: www.militaryk12link.com  
Email: john.w.hammer@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Philadelphia NAVICP  

    Installation:  Portsmouth NMC NSA  

  Black, Sharon  
1101 Holcomb Road  
Building 276  
Portsmouth, VA 23708  
Phone: 757-953-5096  
Website: www.militaryk12link.com  
Email: sharon.black@med.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Portsmouth NSY NH NSY  

  Minard, Maryann  
 ,  
Phone:  
Website: 
https%3A%2F%2Fwww.cnic.navy.mil%2Fpnsy%2FFleetAndFamilyReadiness%2FSupportServices%2FFamilies%2FChildandYouthPrograms%2FSchoolLiaison%2Findex.htm  
Email: maryann.minard@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



    Installation:  Saratoga Springs NSU  

  Delaney, Wendy  
19 J F King Drive  
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866  
Phone: 518-886-0200  
Website:  
Email: wendy.delaney@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Sugar Grove NIOC  

  Kettl, Elizabeth  
26 Eckard Street  
Sugar Grove, West Virginia 26815  
Phone: 304-249-6309  
Website:  
Email: elizabeth.kettl@frontier.com  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Yorktown NWS  

  Patterson, Katrina  
1949 Von Steuben Drive  
Room 228  
Newport News, Virginia 23603  
Phone: 757-887-4912  
Website: www.militaryk12link.com  
Email: katrina.patterson@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

  

  



 

  Region:  Mid-West  
  

  Region SLO: Kondziela, Anne  
Naval Station Great Lakes  
2601 E Paul Jones Street Bldg 160  
Great Lakes, Illinois 60088  
Phone: 847-688-5700  
Website:  
Email: anne.kondziela@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Crane NSA  

  Kondziela, Anne  
Naval Station Great Lakes  
2601 E Paul Jones Street Bldg 160  
Great Lakes, Illinois 60088  
Phone: 847-688-5700  
Website: www.mwrgl.com/child_youth/slo/slo.htm  
Email: anne.kondziela@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Great Lakes NAVSTA  

  Kondziela, Anne  
Naval Station Great Lakes  
2601 E Paul Jones Street Bldg 160  
Great Lakes, Illinois 60088  
Phone: 847-688-5700  
Website: www.mwrgl.com/child_youth/slo/slo.htm  
Email: anne.kondziela@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



    Installation:  Mid South NSA  

  Gillam, Trina  
Building 777 Chapel Center  
7700 Hornet Ave, S-455  
Millington, Tennessee 38054  
Phone: 901-874-5343  
Website: 
http://cnic.navy.mil/MidSouth/FleetAndFamilyReadiness/SupportServices/Families/ChildandYouthPrograms/index.htm  
Email: trina.gillam@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

  

  Region:  Naval District Washington  
  

  Region SLO: Dunham, Daniel  
WRNMMC Bethesda  
8901 Wisconsin Ave. Bldg. 11, Rm. 156  
Bethesda, MD 20889  
Phone: Commercial: 301-295-7849  
Website: https://qol.navyaims.net/CYPWeb/Web/Home/Home.aspx  
Email: Daniel.Dunham2@med.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Annapolis NSA  

  Mohsberg, Carol  
168 Bennion Road  
Fleet & Family Support Center  
Annapolis, Maryland 21402  
Phone: 410-293-2641  
Website: 
www.cnic.navy.mil/Annapolis/FleetAndFamilyReadiness/SupportServices/Families/ChildandYOuthPrograms/SchoolLiaison/index.htm  
Email: carol.mohsberg@navy.mil  

 

  

  



  

    Installation:  Bethesda NSA  

  Dunham, Daniel  
WRNMMC Bethesda  
8901 Wisconsin Ave. Bldg. 11, Rm. 156  
Bethesda, MD 20889  
Phone: Commercial: 301-295-7849  
Website: 
http://www.cnic.navy.mil/Bethesda/FleetAndFamilyReadiness/SupportServices/SchoolLiaison/index.htm  
Email: Daniel.Dunham2@med.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Dahlgren NSF  

  Gunter, Lolita  
17267 Dahlgren Rd.  
MWR Business Office Bldg. 205  
Dahlgren, VA 22448  
Phone: 540-653-2070  
Website: 
www.cnic.navy.mil/Dahlgren/FleetAndFamilyReadiness/SupportServices/Families/ChildandYouthPrograms/SchoolLiaison/index.htm  
Email: lolita.gunter@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Indian Head NSF  

  Gunter, Lolita  
17267 Dahlgren Rd.  
MWR Business Office Bldg. 205  
Dahlgren, VA 22448  
Phone: 540-653-2070  
Website: 
http://apps.mhf.dod.mil/pls/psgrod/f?p=MI:CONTENT:0::::P4_INST_ID,P4_CONTENT_TITLE,P4_CONTENT_EKMT_ID,P4_CONTENT_DIRECTORY:10322,Education,30.90.120.30.30.0.0.0.0,12  
Email: lolita.gunter@navy.mil  

 

  



  

  

    Installation:  Joint Base Anacostia Bolling NSA  

  Dunham, Daniel  
WRNMMC Bethesda  
8901 Wisconsin Ave. Bldg. 11, Rm. 156  
Bethesda, MD 20889  
Phone: Commercial: 301-295-7849  
Website: http:/www.cnic.navy.mil/jbab/  
Email: Daniel.Dunham2@med.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Patuxent River NAS  

  Simpson, Dawn  
21993 Bundy Rd  
FFSC Bldg 2090  
Patuxent River, MD 20670  
Phone: 301-757-1871  
Website: 
http://cnic.navy.mil/Patuxent/FleetAndFamilyReadiness/SupportServices/Families/ChildandYouthPrograms/School 
Liaison/index.htm  
Email: dawn.simpson@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Washington Navy Yard NSA  

  Dunham, Daniel  
WRNMMC Bethesda  
8901 Wisconsin Ave. Bldg. 11, Rm. 156  
Bethesda, MD 20889  
Phone: Commercial: 301-295-7849  
Website:  
Email: Daniel.Dunham2@med.navy.mil  

 

  



  

  

  

  Region:  Northwest  
  

  Region SLO: Robins, Deborah  
 ,  
Phone:  
Website:  
Email: deborah.robins@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Everett NAVSTA  

  Gooding, Jason  
13912 45th Ave NE  
Marysville, WA 98270  
Phone: Commercial: 425-304-3688, DSN: 727-3688  
Website: http://www.navylifepnw.com/site/385/EducationServices.aspx  
Email: jason.gooding@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Kitsap NAVBASE  

  Carrell, Heather  
2901 Barbel St  
Bldg 2901 Bangor  
Silverdale, WA 98315  
Phone: Commercial 360.396.5139  
Website:  
Email: heather.carrell@navy.mil  

 

  

  



  

    Installation:  Whidbey Island NAS  

  Kovach, Brenda  
3675 W. Lexington  
Bldg 2556  
Oak Harbor, WA 98278  
Phone: 360-257-6863  
Website:  
Email: brenda.kovach@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

  

  Region:  Singapore  
  

  Region SLO: Schermerhorn, Anthony  
Sembawang Singapore  
PSC 470 Box 2400  
FPO, AP 96534-2400  
Phone: (65) 6750-2432  
Website: 
http://www.cnic.navy.mil/Singapore/FleetAndFamilyReadiness/SupportServices/MilitarySupport/RelocationAssistance/Schools/index.htm  
Email: anthony.shermerhorn@fe.navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Singapore NAVREGCONT  

  Schermerhorn, Anthony  
Sembawang Singapore  
PSC 470 Box 2400  
FPO, AP 96534-2400  
Phone: (65) 6750-2432  
Website: 
http://www.cnic.navy.mil/Singapore/FleetAndFamilyReadiness/SupportServices/MilitarySupport/RelocationAssistance/Schools/index.htm  
Email: anthony.shermerhorn@fe.navy.mil  

 

  



  

  

  

  Region:  Southwest  
  

  Region SLO: Milder, Shannon  
937 N. Harbor Drive, Bldg 1  
San Diego, CA 92132  
Phone: 619-532-4251  
Website:  
Email: shannon.milder@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  China Lake NAWS  

  Ernst, Deborah  
1 Administration Circle, MS1323  
Ridgecrest, CA 93555  
Phone: (760) 939-4551  
Website: http://mwrtoday.com/chinalake/families/ffsc/  
Email: deborah.ernst@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Coronado NAVBASE  

  Donahue, Kelly  
937 N. Harbor Drive  
BLDG 1  
San Diego, CA 92132  
Phone: 619-247-9109  
Website: http://mwrtoday.com/slo  
Email: kelly.donahue@navy.mil  

 

  

  



  

    Installation:  El Centro NAF  

  Massaglia, Chanin  
937 N. Harbor Drive, Bldg 1  
San Diego, CA 92132  
Phone: 619-556-9499  
Website: http://mwrtoday.com/elcentro/families/cyp/  
Email: chanin.massaglia@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Fallon NAS  

  Burns, Melissa  
4755 Pasture Road  
Bldg 309  
Fallon, NV 89496  
Phone: 775-426-3738  
Website: http://mwrtoday.com/fallon/families/ffsc/  
Email: melissa.l.burns@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Lemoore NAS  

  Gladders, Margaret  
Bldg. 737  
NAS Lemoore, CA 93246  
Phone: 559-998-2242  
Website: http://mwrtoday.com/lemoore/families/slo/  
Email: margaret.gladders@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



  

    Installation:  Monterey NSA  

  Wekell, Ernestina  
1280 Leahy Rd.  
Bldg 2  
Monterey, CA 93940  
Phone: 831-656-1008  
Website: http://www.nps.edu/Services/MWR/documents/index.html  
Email: ecwekell@nps.edu  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Pt Loma SUBASE  

  Paulson, Tina  
937 North Harbor Drive, Bldg1  
San Diego, CA 92132  
Phone: 858-431-6482  
Website: http://mwrtoday.com/sandiego/families/schoolliaison/  
Email: tina.paulson@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  San Diego NAVBASE  

  Lange, Michelle  
937 Harbor Drive Bldg 1  
San Diego, CA 92132-0058  
Phone: 619-991-2509  
Website: http://mwrtoday.com/sandiego/families/schoolliaison/  
Email: michelle.lange2@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  



  

    Installation:  San Diego Medical Center NAF  

  Lange, Michelle  
937 Harbor Drive Bldg 1  
San Diego, CA 92132-0058  
Phone: 619-991-2509  
Website: http://mwrtoday.com/sandiego/families/schoolliaison/  
Email: michelle.lange2@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

    Installation:  Ventura County NAVBASE  

  James, Monica  
311 Main Rd.  
Bldg. 1 Rm 104  
Pt. Mugu, CA 93042  
Phone: 805-989-5211  
Website: http://mwrtoday.com/ventura/families/ffsc/  
Email: monica.james@navy.mil  

 

  

  

  

 
 

CYES YEAR:  FY2013  

Date:  11-Jan-13  
 
 
 


